

Date of application for the copy.	Date fixed for notifying the requisite number of stamps and folios.	Date of delivery of the requisites stamps and folio.	Date on which the copy was ready for delivery.	the applicant
27.6.16	27.6.16	27.6.16	11. dr. d. F.C	21.1.10

IN THE COURT OF THE J.M.F.C., NARASINGHPUR

2(c)CC No.-1/2016

Bureau of Indian Standards,(BIS) Bhubaneswar Branch Office, Plot No -62/23, Ganganagar, Unit-6, Bhubanaswar, PS-Capital, Dist-Khurdhal, through its Scientist-C

TRUE COPY WE Serving as Bhubaneswer Branch Office of (BIS)

R theristadar s Aqua Pore (Dr. Aqua Pure) At-Paikapadapatna, Po/Ps-Narasinghpur, Dist-Cuttack F. -754032 represented through its partner Sri Nasaruddar Khar resident of M: Fathansahi, Po/Ps-Narasinghpur, Cutttack

- 2. M/s Aqua Pure (Dr.Aqua Pure) At-Paikapadapatna, Po/Ps-Narnaif (jupu) Dist-Cuttack Pin-754032, represented inrough its partner Sri Abdul. China Khan, resident of At-Pathaasah, ParPs Narasinghpur, Cultack
- 3. M/s Aqua Pure. (Dr. Aqua Pure) At-Paikapadapatha, Po/Ps-Narasingapur. Dist-Cuttack Pin-754032 represented through its partner Shri Ma. Amiruddin resident of At/Poljadupur Duniduma, Bhubaneswar.

.....Accused persons

Order dated 02.05.2016

Complaint U/s 11(1) of Bureau of Indian Standards(BIS) Act 1986, r/w section 33 & 35 of BiS Act is presented by the complainant Scientist C, Shri Deepak Patra, aged about 28 years, S/o-Shri Duryodhan Patra, now serving as

Scanned by CamScanner

111



- 2 -

Bhubaneswar Branch Office of (BIS), Dist-Khurda along with Letter of authorisation search & seizure of dtd 08-03-16,Seizure Memo No.-01 dtd. 09-03-16,Seized article & seized documents as per seizure memo-01 dtd. 09-03-16 through Adv. Sri S.K. Samal with prayer to take cognizance of offence for violating & contraventing the provisions of section 11 & 14 R/w section 33 &35 of BIS Act 1986. Power filed by the Adv. Is accepted. Register. Perused the original documents filed by the complainant Revealed against the accused persons. Hence, cognizance & presume that sufficient materials are available on accused persons.issue summons to the accused persons, fixing 23.06.16 for appearance.

> Sd/- A.K Purohit, J.M.F.C, Narasinghpur.

Order dated 24.05.2016.

TRUE COPY

The case record is put up today on the strenght of an advance petition filed by the learned counsel for the

jubis (Jov. in, dpbo@dis.gov.in, jubis (Jov.in, hybo@dis.gov.in, dubis (Jov.in, kobo@dis.gov.in, dubis (Jov.in, kobo@dis.gov.in, of @dis.gov.in, phbo@bis.gov.in, o@dis.gov.in, mdch1@dis bo@dis.gov.in, phbo@v vro@dis.gov.in, or cro@dis.gov.in

erlor

ur ju'

E

1:

5

TRUE COP



accused persons. Accused persons namely Nasirudon Khan, Abdul Ghani and Md. Amirudin appear before the court being summoned by this court. Accused persons also file memo pleading guilty. Copy of P.R supplied to the accused persons. Particulars of offence was read over and explained to the accused persons to which they plead guilty and do not claim for trial. The plea of his/their guilty is recorded in the ordersheets. On being asked the accused persons also stated that they have understood the nature of allegation made against then. and the consequence of their plea of guilty. On their own Sheristadar Amission, the accused persons are held guilty of the offence U/s.33(1) of the Bureaue of Indian Standard Act, 1986 and are convicted thereunder as per section 255 (3) of Cr.P.C. Considering the nature of offence and in view of the facts and circumstances of the case I am not inclined to extend the benefits of the provisions of the P.O Act and I am of the considered view that imposition of fine only would meet the ends of justice. Hence, the convicts are sentenced to pay fine of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five

- 3 -

Scanned by CamScanner

·/ ...



thousand) is under section 33(1) of and in default undergo S.I for two months.

The seized article be confiscated after expiry o months of appeal period, if no appeal is preferred, if appeal is filed, the same shall be disposed of as per order of the appellate court.

Dictated

SdJ-A.K Purohit, 24.05.16 J.M.F.C., Narasinghpur.

Later :-

The convicts paid the fine amount, Hence, the case is closed.

Dictated

Sd/-A.K Purohit. 24.05.16

J.M.F.C., Narasinghpur.

Typed by Compared by :-

Readover & found to be true copy stamps properly for stamps properly paid & folios correctly assessed. Surem KL Deherg. Head Comparing Clerk

Certified to be a true copy. rella hzpran nik free Sheristadar, Addl. Civil Judge (J.D.) J.M.F.C. Narasinghpur Authorised U/s. 76 Act 1 of 1876